



December 2017

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 007389/17

I write in connection with your request for information received by Norfolk Constabulary on the 22nd November 2017 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 How many "sexual offences" crimes (defined under the Sexual Offences Act 2003) were reported to your force each month over the last 5 years? Please give a monthly breakdown of the number of reported crimes of this type, per month, from December 2012-November 2017 (to date)
- 2 How many crimes of "harassment" (defined under the Protection from Harassment Act 1997) were reported to your force each month over the last 5 years? Please give a monthly breakdown of the number of reported crimes of this type, per month, from December 2012-November 2017 (to date)

And if within time/budget:

Please identify within answer 1) the number of reported rapes per month over the 5 year period, and the number of reported sexual assaults per month over the 5 year period.

Response to your Request

The response provided below is correct as of 5th December 2017.

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

Q1

Month	Total Number of Sexual Offences
2012	
December	48
2013	
January	60
February	46
March	79
April	72
May	71
June	69
July	86
August	74
September	77
October	98
November	85

December	76
2014	
January	81
February	95
March	90
April	78
May	107
June	94
July	132
August	108
September	134
October	149
November	128
December	90
2015	
January	106
February	153
March	159
April	136
May	140
June	126
July	161
August	127
September	145
October	145
November	139
December	144
2016	
January	157
February	123
March	174
April	158
May	181
June	147
July	162
August	155
September	162
October	153
November	152
December	143
2017	
January	189

February	132
March	224
April	187
May	221
June	222
July	241
August	181
September	214
October	201
November	198
Total	7985

Month	Number of Rape Offences
2012	
December	14
2013	
January	12
February	11
March	23
April	21
May	22
June	21
July	19
August	17
September	28
October	30
November	28
December	28
2014	
January	24
February	29
March	27
April	23
May	27
June	18
July	31
August	18
September	41
October	37
November	30
December	27

2015	
January	30
February	41
March	52
April	40
May	27
June	35
July	44
August	41
September	56
October	41
November	45
December	45
2016	
January	56
February	43
March	68
April	55
May	60
June	43
July	49
August	47
September	43
October	54
November	50
December	35
2017	
January	58
February	42
March	79
April	56
May	90
June	81
July	72
August	71
September	74
October	68
November	76
Total	2473

Month	Number of Sexual Assault Offences
2012	
December	14
2013	
January	21
February	17
March	39
April	29
May	33
June	29
July	34
August	36
September	32
October	42
November	37
December	23
2014	
January	31
February	42
March	33
April	28
May	34
June	40
July	55
August	55
September	49
October	63
November	47
December	30
2015	
January	42
February	72
March	53
April	49
May	58
June	50
July	65
August	52
September	46
October	57
November	52
December	51

2016	
January	55
February	47
March	62
April	57
May	64
June	59
July	62
August	62
September	63
October	50
November	60
December	56
2017	
January	71
February	55
March	93
April	80
May	84
June	88
July	94
August	68
September	90
October	81
November	77
Total	3118

Q2

Month	Number of Harassment Offences
2012	
December	28
2013	
January	33
February	37
March	31
April	25
May	36
June	20
July	32
August	33
September	30

October	38
November	34
December	26
2014	
January	44
February	44
March	75
April	65
May	58
June	58
July	57
August	56
September	71
October	67
November	71
December	63
2015	
January	72
February	71
March	98
April	156
May	151
June	130
July	138
August	157
September	174
October	173
November	156
December	146
2016	
January	147
February	168
March	191
April	162
May	188
June	195
July	166
August	179
September	174
October	186
November	167
December	206

2017	
January	197
February	240
March	244
April	251
May	236
June	230
July	260
August	238
September	255
October	272
November	214
Total	7520